## BY-LAW NO. 1237

BEING A BY-LAW to appoint an Assessment Commissioner for the City of North Bay.

WHEREAS IT IS expedient to appoint an Assessment Commissioner for the City of North Bay.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:-

- 1. THAT E..A. RUTLEDGE be, and is hereby appointed as Assessment Commissioner in and for the City of North Bay.
- 2. THAT Assessment Commissioner, E. A. Rutledge, so appointed will make a full and final assessment of the City each year, and in addition to his duties as Assessment Commissioner as defined by the Statutes of Ontario, he shall perform such other clerical work for the City of North Bay as may be desired by the Assessment Committee of the City Council, and shall receive for all his services as stated above the sum of \$1,500.00 per annum, payable semi-monthly.
- 3. THE said Assessment Commissioner, herein appointed is to complete and return Assessment Roll to the City Clerk on or before the 30th. day of September in each year, perform the Statutory duties of Selector of Jurors, attend all courts of revision of the Assessment Roll without any further expense to the Municipality than is stipulated in the next preceding clause of this By-Law.
- 4. THAT this By-Law shalltake effect on the date of the passing thereof.

READ a First Time in Open Council this 21st. day of April, 1936.

READ a Second Time in Open Council this 21st. day of April, 1936.

READ a Third Time in Open Council and Passed this 20st. day of April, 1936.

Acting Mayor

Clerk

MD.